PURLIC TRANSPORTATION PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT
TRANSIT PROVIDER: Fort Bend County

FTA GRANT #: N/A

CFDA# NIA

TXDOT PROJECT # RUR 1402 {12)

PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT # 51412F7016

MASTER GRANT AGREEMENT # §12XXF7052

FEDERAL TRANSIT ADMINISTRATION

NOT RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT

STATE OF TEXAS §
COUNTY OF TRAVIS §
PUBLIC TRANSPORTATION

PROJECT GRANT AGREEMENT
AMENDMENT #1

THIS AMENDMENT is made by and between the State of Texas, acting through the Texas
Department of Transportation, called the “State”, and Fort Bend County, called the “Transit

Provider”.

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the State and the Transit Provider executed a project grant agreement on

November 7, 2013; and,

WHEREAS, it has become necessary to amend that project grant agreement;

NOW THEREFORE, the State and the Transit Provider do agree as follows:

AGREEMENT

1. Description of Amended items

This amendment revises the approved project budget. The revision decreases the

amount in Capital category, ALI 11.71.13 by $63,795 and increases Capital category
ALl 11.12.04 by $21,891 and 11.43.01 by $41,904. The revision also decreases the
Operations category by $9,150 and increases the Administration category by $9,150.

The maximum amount payable without modification in ARTICLE 3. COMPENSATION
remains unchanged. Attachment B, hereto attached, shall replace the Project Budget

Page in said agreement.

All other provisions of the original project grant agreement not amended are
unchanged and remain in full force and effect. This amendment becomes effective on

the later date of full execution by both parties.

Fort Bend County Project Grant Agreement # 51412F7016

PGA Amendment Page 1 of 2

Revised 07/28/2011



2. Incorporation of Master Grant Agreement (MGA) Provisions
This amendment incorporates all of the governing provisions of the MGA in effect on the
date of final execution of this amendment, unless an exception has been made by the

terms of this PGA.

3. Signatory Warranty

Each signatory warrants that the signatory has necessary authority to execute this

agreement on behalf of the entity represented.

THIS A‘M@BMENT IS EXECUTED by the State and the Transit Provider in duplicate.

ROVIDER
/ 5

THE TRANSIT }
$ignature

Robert E. Hebert

Typed, Printed, or Stamped Name
County Judge

Title

Date

THE STATE OF TEXAS

Signature

Sharon Lewis

Typed, Printed, or Stamped Name

Public Transportation Coordinator

Titie

Date J
List of Attachments

B - Project Budget

Fort Bend County
PGA Amendment

Page 2 of 2

Project Grant Agreement # 51412F7016
Revised 07/28/2011



g Bucael

Canstai Dpacn
Mopleee- Bua <7 11 170
prd Gt LCap Cowt of Contraaind V171 12
fubd v ol -

T T T T AL

Fodoral | Wi | [ Yor T Yl |
By e e G 1 we §vad |
i LAY L
State Lucad hi3 Toisd
4 )
- 1F ]
za 2] | -t
"
Totel
e Frderal State Loctt | TOC
L 245 04 10y 288 ML
1))
Date [T
- TE‘BE__“‘M Total
oty =
TS LA

| I I I
—Saw | Lead ] ME | Y|
: e AL 0

L

I bA i L3
':I_E__IEF_‘“__."H

1

1 T

1 !
i i
-G st T
- | Prearam___{ ST errer
o) IR
FERI HIE
pE L2 T =20 T e
o AT ] T Y|

from 11,7143 1o revw AL 11, {
A desindOps Facility and ts 11.12.84 to suppeet af

purchasy of replicement
vatacivs. AMMWMMNAMEHV.&!.-:M
flemely spwnd dawn of fanding.




